Accredited course details

£, training.:.:

22301VIC - Certificate | in Transition Education

Summary

Status: Non-Current
Recognition manager: Victorian Registration and Qualifications Authority (VRQA)
Currency period start: 1 2016/01/01
Currency period end: 2020/12/31
End reason: Accreditation period was ended and the course replaced
Authority: Victorian Registration and Qualification Authority

Description:

Mapping

Mapping: The new version of this course is 22567VIC - Certificate | in Transition Education

Recognition manager history

Recognition manager Start date End date

Victorian Registration and Qualifications Authority (VRQA) 2015/09/21

Currency period history

Victorian Registration and Qualification Authority 2016/01/01 2020/12/31  Accreditation
period was
ended and
the course
replaced

Currency period application renew history

Currency Start Date |Currency End Date |Renewal application received Outcome of application Date Of Effect

2016/01/01 2020/12/31 No

Contact details

Content Enquiries
Contact name:  \s Jacqueline Spencer
Job Title:| Manager Training Products Unit
Organistion: Department of Education and Training
Phone: 131823

Fax:

Email:| course.enquiry@education.vic.gov.au

Address: Sector Operations
Higher Education and Skills GPO Box 4367
MELBOURNE VIC 3001
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Contact history

Contact name:

JobTitle:
Organisation:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Address:

Content 2020/08/14

Enquiries

Ms Jacqueline Spencer

Manager Training Products Unit
Department of Education and Training

131823

course.enquiry@education.vic.gov.au

Sector Operations
Higher Education and Skills GPO Box 4367
MELBOURNE VIC 3001
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Contact name:

JobTitle:
Organisation:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Address:

Content 2019/12/12 2020/08/13

Enquiries

Ms Jacqueline Spencer

Manager Training Products Unit
Department of Education and Training

131823

course.enquiry@edumail.vic.gov.au

Sector Operations
Higher Education and Skills GPO Box 4367
MELBOURNE VIC 3001
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Contact name:

JobTitle:
Organisation:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Address:

Content 2019/06/18 2019/12/11

Enquiries

Ms Jacqueline Spencer

Manager Training Products Unit
Department of Education and Training

131823

course.enquiry@edumail.vic.gov.au

Sector Operations

Higher Education and Skills Group GPO Box
4367

MELBOURNE VIC 3001

Contact name:

JobTitle:
Organisation:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Address:

Content 2019/05/08 2019/06/17

Enquiries

Ms Jacqueline Spencer

Acting Manager Training Products Unit
Department of Education and Training

131823

course.enquiry@edumail.vic.gov.au

Sector Operations

Higher Education and Skills Group GPO Box
4367

MELBOURNE VIC 3001
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Contact name:

JobTitle:
Organisation:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Address:

Mr Lee Carter Content 2016/11/15 2019/05/07

Enquiries
Manager, Training Products Unit

Department of Education and Training

131823

course.enquiry@edumail.vic.gov.au

Higher Education and Skills Group
GPO Box 4367
MELBOURNE VIC 3001

Contact name:

JobTitle:
Organisation:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Address:

Mr Lee Carter Content 2016/01/01 2020/12/31

Enquiries
Acting Manager, Training Products Unit

Department of Education and Training

131823

course.enquiry@edumail.vic.gov.au

Higher Education and Skills Group
GPO Box 4367
MELBOURNE VIC 3001
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Contact name:

JobTitle:
Organisation:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Address:

Mr Lee Carter Content 2015/09/27 2016/11/14

Enquiries
Acting Manager, Training Products Unit

Department of Education and Training

131823

course.enquiry@edumail.vic.gov.au

Higher Education and Skills Group
GPO Box 4367
MELBOURNE VIC 3001

Completion mapping

VU21740 Read simple sentences Current No
VU21322 Identify common digital media Current No
vu21787 Apply communication for a range of purposes Current No
VU21315 Access the internet for language learning Current No
VU21785 Participate in recreational activities Current No
VU21751 Use simple metric weights Current No
VU21451 Participate in short, simple exchanges Current No
VvU21742 Communicate orally using simple sentences Current No
VU21298 Conduct a project with guidance Current No
VU21320 Identify features of the health care system Current No
CHCvOL201B Be an effective volunteer Superseded No
VU21784 Investigate processes to obtain learners permit Current No
VU21783 Access the media Current No
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Vu21044
VU21752
BSBITU201
VU21786
Vu21779
VU21753
VU21286
VU21778
VU21788
VU21290
VU21776
VU21741
VU21734
VU21743
VU21754
ICTICT103
VU21314
BSBITU101
Vu21777
VU21782
VU21046
VU21780
BSBWHS201
VU21432
VU21343
VU21434
Vu21781
VU21316

Use recipes to prepare food
Use simple liquid measures
Produce simple word processed documents

Participate in creative activities

Investigate future options for further training, work or community activities

Use simple linear measures

Engage with short simple texts to participate in the community

Participate in travel activities

Apply numeracy for a range of purposes

Create short simple texts to participate in the community

Develop and document a learning plan with support

Write simple sentences
Recognise and use time
Give and follow simple directions

Use coins and notes

Use, communicate and search securely on the internet

Apply basic computer skills to language learning
Operate a personal computer

Enhance self development

Explore personal health issues

Prepare simple budgets

Participate in the community

Contribute to health and safety of self and others

Communicate basic personal details and needs

Undertake a simple investigation of health and wellbeing

Read and write short basic messages and forms
Use technology for a range of purposes

Identify Australian environmental issues

Completion mapping history
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VU21740
VU21322
vu21787
VU21315
VvU21785
VU21751
VU21451
VvU21742
VU21298
VU21320
CHCvOL201B
VvU21784
VvU21783
VvU21044
VU21752

Read simple sentences

Identify common digital media

Apply communication for a range of purposes
Access the internet for language learning
Participate in recreational activities

Use simple metric weights

Participate in short, simple exchanges
Communicate orally using simple sentences
Conduct a project with guidance

Identify features of the health care system

Be an effective volunteer

Investigate processes to obtain learners permit
Access the media

Use recipes to prepare food

Use simple liquid measures

Current
Current
Current
Current
Current
Current
Current
Current
Current
Current
Superseded
Current
Current
Current

Current

Current
Current
Superseded
Current
Current
Current
Current
Current
Current
Current
Current
Current
Current
Current
Current
Deleted
Current
Superseded
Current
Current
Current
Current
Superseded
Current
Current
Current
Current

Current

2015/09/21
2015/09/21
2015/09/21
2015/09/21
2015/09/21
2015/09/21
2015/09/21
2015/09/21
2015/09/21
2015/09/21
2015/09/21
2015/09/21
2015/09/21
2015/09/21
2015/09/21

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
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BSBITU201 Produce simple word processed documents Superseded 2015/09/21
VU21786 Participate in creative activities Current 2015/09/21
VU21779 Investiggte futqr(_—:'_options for further training, work or Current 2015/09/21
community activities
VU21753 Use simple linear measures Current 2015/09/21
VU21286 Engage With short simple texts to participate in the Current 2015/09/21
community
VvU21778 Participate in travel activities Current 2015/09/21
VvU21788 Apply numeracy for a range of purposes Current 2015/09/21
VU21290 Create short simple texts to participate in the community  Current 2015/09/21
VU21776 Develop and document a learning plan with support Current 2015/09/21
VU21741 Write simple sentences Current 2015/09/21
VU21734 Recognise and use time Current 2015/09/21
VU21743 Give and follow simple directions Current 2015/09/21
VU21754 Use coins and notes Current 2015/09/21
ICTICT103 Use, communicate and search securely on the internet Deleted 2015/09/21
VU21314 Apply basic computer skills to language learning Current 2015/09/21
BSBITU101 Operate a personal computer Superseded 2015/09/21
vu21777 Enhance self development Current 2015/09/21
VvU21782 Explore personal health issues Current 2015/09/21
VU21046 Prepare simple budgets Current 2015/09/21
VU21780 Participate in the community Current 2015/09/21
BSBWHS201 Contribute to health and safety of self and others Superseded 2015/09/21
VvU21432 Communicate basic personal details and needs Current 2015/09/21
VU21343 Undertake a simple investigation of health and wellbeing  Current 2015/09/21
VvU21434 Read and write short basic messages and forms Current 2015/09/21
VvU21781 Use technology for a range of purposes Current 2015/09/21
VU21316 Identify Australian environmental issues Current 2015/09/21

Classifications

N I

ANZSCO Identifier GEN19 General education - not
occupationally specific

ASCED Qualification/Course Field of Education Identifier 1201 General Education Programmes
Qualification/Course Level of Education Identifier 524 Certificate |
Nationally Recognised Training Type 12 Course

Classifications history

ASCED Qualification/Course Field of Education Identifier 1201 General Education 2018/06/29
Programmes

ASCED Quialification/Course Field of Education Identifier 1205 Employment Skills 2018/06/28
Programmes

Qualification/Course Level of Education Identifier 524 Certificate |

Nationally Recognised Training Type 12 Course

ANZSCO Identifier GEN19 General education - not

occupationally specific

Restriction
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Restriction history
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