Accredited course details



22301VIC - Certificate I in Transition Education

Summary

Status:	Non-Current
Recognition manager:	Victorian Registration and Qualifications Authority (VRQA)
Currency period start:	2016/01/01
Currency period end:	2020/12/31
End reason:	Accreditation period was ended and the course replaced
Authority:	Victorian Registration and Qualification Authority
Description:	

Mapping

The new version of this course is 22567VIC - Certificate I in Transition Education

Recognition manager history

Recognition manager	Start date	End date
Victorian Registration and Qualifications Authority (VRQA)	2015/09/21	

Currency period history

Authority	Start date	End date	End Reason	Comment
Victorian Registration and Qualification Authority	2016/01/01	2020/12/31	Accreditation period was ended and the course replaced	

Currency period application renew history

Currency Start Date	Currency End Date	Renewal application received	Outcome of application	Date Of Effect
2016/01/01	2020/12/31	No		

Contact details

Content Enquiries	Content Enquiries			
Contact name:	Ms Jacqueline Spencer			
Job Title:	Manager Training Products Unit			
Organistion:	Department of Education and Training			
Phone:	131823			
Fax:				
Email:	course.enquiry@education.vic.gov.au			
Address:	Sector Operations Higher Education and Skills GPO Box 4367 MELBOURNE VIC 3001			

2024/03/29 06:35 PM 1 of 6

Contact history

		Contact type	Start date	End date
Contact name:	Ms Jacqueline Spencer	Content	2020/08/14	Life date
Contact Harrie.	ins sacqueime Spencer	Enquiries	2020/00/14	
JobTitle:	Manager Training Products Unit			
Organisation:	Department of Education and Training			
Phone:	131823			
Fax:				
Email:	course.enquiry@education.vic.gov.au			
Address:	Sector Operations Higher Education and Skills GPO Box 4367 MELBOURNE VIC 3001			
		Contact type	Start date	End date
Contact name:	Ms Jacqueline Spencer	Content Enquiries	2019/12/12	2020/08/13
JobTitle:	Manager Training Products Unit			
Organisation:	Department of Education and Training			
Phone:	131823			
Fax:				
Email:	course.enquiry@edumail.vic.gov.au			
Address:	Sector Operations Higher Education and Skills GPO Box 4367 MELBOURNE VIC 3001			
		Contact type	Start date	End date
Contact name:	Ms Jacqueline Spencer	Content Enquiries	2019/06/18	2019/12/11
JobTitle:	Manager Training Products Unit	Liiquiiies		
Organisation:	Department of Education and Training			
Phone:	131823			
Fax:				
Email:	course.enquiry@edumail.vic.gov.au			
Address:	Sector Operations Higher Education and Skills Group GPO Box			
	4367 MELBOURNE VIC 3001			
		Contact type	Start date	End date
Contact name:	Ms Jacqueline Spencer	Content	2019/05/08	2019/06/17
JobTitle:	Acting Manager Training Products Unit	Enquiries		
Organisation:	Department of Education and Training			
Phone:	131823			
Fax:				
Email:	course.enquiry@edumail.vic.gov.au			
Address:	Sector Operations Higher Education and Skills Group GPO Box 4367 MELBOURNE VIC 3001			

2024/03/29 06:35 PM 2 of 6

		Contact type	Start date	End date
Contact name	Mr Lee Carter	Content Enquiries	2016/11/15	2019/05/07
JobTitle	Manager, Training Products Unit			
Organisation	Department of Education and Training			
Phone	131823			
Fax	:			
Email	course.enquiry@edumail.vic.gov.au			
Address	Higher Education and Skills Group GPO Box 4367 MELBOURNE VIC 3001			
		Contact type	Start date	End date
Contact name	Mr Lee Carter	Content Enquiries	2016/01/01	2020/12/31
JobTitle	Acting Manager, Training Products Unit			
Organisation	Department of Education and Training			
Phone	131823			
Fax	:			
Email	course.enquiry@edumail.vic.gov.au			
Address	Higher Education and Skills Group GPO Box 4367 MELBOURNE VIC 3001			
		Contact type	Start date	End date
Contact name	Mr Lee Carter	Content Enquiries	2015/09/27	2016/11/14
JobTitle	Acting Manager, Training Products Unit			
Organisation	Department of Education and Training			
Phone	131823			
Fax	:			
Email	course.enquiry@edumail.vic.gov.au			
Address	Higher Education and Skills Group GPO Box 4367 MELBOURNE VIC 3001			

Completion mapping

Code	Title	Status/usage	Essential
VU21740	Read simple sentences	Current	No
VU21322	Identify common digital media	Current	No
VU21787	Apply communication for a range of purposes	Current	No
VU21315	Access the internet for language learning	Current	No
VU21785	Participate in recreational activities	Current	No
VU21751	Use simple metric weights	Current	No
VU21451	Participate in short, simple exchanges	Current	No
VU21742	Communicate orally using simple sentences	Current	No
VU21298	Conduct a project with guidance	Current	No
VU21320	Identify features of the health care system	Current	No
CHCVOL201B	Be an effective volunteer	Superseded	No
VU21784	Investigate processes to obtain learners permit	Current	No
VU21783	Access the media	Current	No

2024/03/29 06:35 PM 3 of 6

Code	Title	Status/usage	Essential
VU21044	Use recipes to prepare food	Current	No
VU21752	Use simple liquid measures	Current	No
BSBITU201	Produce simple word processed documents	Superseded	No
VU21786	Participate in creative activities	Current	No
VU21779	Investigate future options for further training, work or community activities	Current	No
VU21753	Use simple linear measures	Current	No
VU21286	Engage with short simple texts to participate in the community	Current	No
VU21778	Participate in travel activities	Current	No
VU21788	Apply numeracy for a range of purposes	Current	No
VU21290	Create short simple texts to participate in the community	Current	No
VU21776	Develop and document a learning plan with support	Current	No
VU21741	Write simple sentences	Current	No
VU21734	Recognise and use time	Current	No
VU21743	Give and follow simple directions	Current	No
VU21754	Use coins and notes	Current	No
ICTICT103	Use, communicate and search securely on the internet	Deleted	No
VU21314	Apply basic computer skills to language learning	Current	No
BSBITU101	Operate a personal computer	Superseded	No
VU21777	Enhance self development	Current	No
VU21782	Explore personal health issues	Current	No
VU21046	Prepare simple budgets	Current	No
VU21780	Participate in the community	Current	No
BSBWHS201	Contribute to health and safety of self and others	Superseded	No
VU21432	Communicate basic personal details and needs	Current	No
VU21343	Undertake a simple investigation of health and wellbeing	Current	No
VU21434	Read and write short basic messages and forms	Current	No
VU21781	Use technology for a range of purposes	Current	No
VU21316	Identify Australian environmental issues	Current	No

Completion mapping history

Code	Title	Status/usage	Start date	End date
VU21740	Read simple sentences	Current	2015/09/21	
VU21322	Identify common digital media	Current	2015/09/21	
VU21787	Apply communication for a range of purposes	Current	2015/09/21	
VU21315	Access the internet for language learning	Current	2015/09/21	
VU21785	Participate in recreational activities	Current	2015/09/21	
VU21751	Use simple metric weights	Current	2015/09/21	
VU21451	Participate in short, simple exchanges	Current	2015/09/21	
VU21742	Communicate orally using simple sentences	Current	2015/09/21	
VU21298	Conduct a project with guidance	Current	2015/09/21	
VU21320	Identify features of the health care system	Current	2015/09/21	
CHCVOL201B	Be an effective volunteer	Superseded	2015/09/21	
VU21784	Investigate processes to obtain learners permit	Current	2015/09/21	
VU21783	Access the media	Current	2015/09/21	
VU21044	Use recipes to prepare food	Current	2015/09/21	
VU21752	Use simple liquid measures	Current	2015/09/21	

2024/03/29 06:35 PM 4 of 6

Code	Title	Status/usage	Start date	End date
BSBITU201	Produce simple word processed documents	Superseded	2015/09/21	
VU21786	Participate in creative activities	Current	2015/09/21	
VU21779	Investigate future options for further training, work or community activities	Current	2015/09/21	
VU21753	Use simple linear measures	Current	2015/09/21	
VU21286	Engage with short simple texts to participate in the community	Current	2015/09/21	
VU21778	Participate in travel activities	Current	2015/09/21	
VU21788	Apply numeracy for a range of purposes	Current	2015/09/21	
VU21290	Create short simple texts to participate in the community	Current	2015/09/21	
VU21776	Develop and document a learning plan with support	Current	2015/09/21	
VU21741	Write simple sentences	Current	2015/09/21	
VU21734	Recognise and use time	Current	2015/09/21	
VU21743	Give and follow simple directions	Current	2015/09/21	
VU21754	Use coins and notes	Current	2015/09/21	
ICTICT103	Use, communicate and search securely on the internet	Deleted	2015/09/21	
VU21314	Apply basic computer skills to language learning	Current	2015/09/21	
BSBITU101	Operate a personal computer	Superseded	2015/09/21	
VU21777	Enhance self development	Current	2015/09/21	
VU21782	Explore personal health issues	Current	2015/09/21	
VU21046	Prepare simple budgets	Current	2015/09/21	
VU21780	Participate in the community	Current	2015/09/21	
BSBWHS201	Contribute to health and safety of self and others	Superseded	2015/09/21	
VU21432	Communicate basic personal details and needs	Current	2015/09/21	
VU21343	Undertake a simple investigation of health and wellbeing	Current	2015/09/21	
VU21434	Read and write short basic messages and forms	Current	2015/09/21	
VU21781	Use technology for a range of purposes	Current	2015/09/21	
VU21316	Identify Australian environmental issues	Current	2015/09/21	

Classifications

Scheme	Code	Name
ANZSCO Identifier	GEN19	General education - not occupationally specific
ASCED Qualification/Course Field of Education Identifier	1201	General Education Programmes
Qualification/Course Level of Education Identifier	524	Certificate I
Nationally Recognised Training Type	12	Course

Classifications history

Scheme	Code	Name	Start date	End date
ASCED Qualification/Course Field of Education Identifier	1201	General Education Programmes	2018/06/29	
ASCED Qualification/Course Field of Education Identifier	1205	Employment Skills Programmes		2018/06/28
Qualification/Course Level of Education Identifier	524	Certificate I		
Nationally Recognised Training Type	12	Course		
ANZSCO Identifier	GEN19	General education - not occupationally specific		

Restriction

Start date End date Restriction	
---------------------------------	--

2024/03/29 06:35 PM 5 of 6

Restriction history

Statr date End	date Res	striction
----------------	----------	-----------

2024/03/29 06:35 PM 6 of 6